THE DATASHEET OF
THS3061DGNRG4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Output Step – VPP
S
R
 –
 S

THS3062
www.ti.com SLOS394B –JULY 2002–REVISED NOVEMBER 2009
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PART NUMBER PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE MARKING TRANSPORT MEDIA, QUANTITY
Single
THS3061D Rails, 75
SOIC-8 —
THS3061DR Tape and Reel, 2500
THS3061DGN Rails, 80
MSOP-8-PP (2) BIB
THS3061DGNR Tape and Reel, 2500
Dual
THS3062D Rails, 75
SOIC-8 —
THS3062DR Tape and Reel, 2500
THS3062DDA Rails, 75
SOIC-8-PP (2) —
THS3062DDAR Tape and Reel, 2500
THS3062DGN Rails, 80
MSOP-8-PP (2) BIC
THS3062DGNR Tape and Reel, 2500
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) The PowerPAD is electrically isolated from all other pins.
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
PARAMETER MEASUREMENT INFORMATION
Figure 1. Noninverting Test Circuit Figure 2. Inverting Test Circuit
Copyright © 2002–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Link(s): THS3061 THS3062
THS3061
THS3062
SLOS394B –JULY 2002–REVISED NOVEMBER 2009 www.ti.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS